

## Loews Corporation Announces Quarterly Dividend On Common Stock

May 12, 2015

NEW YORK, May 12, 2015 /PRNewswire/ -- Loews Corporation (NYSE: L) announced today the declaration of the Company's quarterly dividend of \$0.0625 per share of Common Stock, payable June 12, 2015 to shareholders of record on June 1, 2015.

Loews Corporation is a diversified company with three publicly-traded subsidiaries: CNA Financial Corporation (NYSE: CNA), Diamond Offshore Drilling, Inc. (NYSE: DO) and Boardwalk Pipeline Partners, LP (NYSE: BWP); and one wholly owned subsidiary: Loews Hotels & Resorts. *For more information please visit <u>www.loews.com</u>.* 

To view the original version on PR Newswire, visit: <u>http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/loews-corporation-announces-quarterly-dividend-on-common-stock-300081823.html</u>

SOURCE Loews Corporation

David B. Edelson, Chief Financial Officer, (212) 521-2439; Mary Skafidas, Investor and Public Relations, (212) 521-2788